



# Formulation Statement for Documenting Grains in School

Product Name: 6" Whole Grain Breadstick Filled with Mozzarella Cheese Code No: 17020111120  
Manufacturer: Tyson Foods, INC Case/Pack/Count/Portion/Size: 19.2 LB / 144 / 1 (2.141 oz.) Piece

I. Does the product meet the Whole Grain-Rich Criteria?: Yes X No \_\_\_\_  
(Refer to SP 30-2012 Grain Requirements for the National School Lunch Program and School Breakfast Program)

II. Does the product contain non-creditable grains?: Yes X No \_\_\_\_ How many grams: 0.465 g

III. Use Policy Memorandum SP 30-2012 Grain Requirements for the National School Lunch Program and School Breakfast Program: Exhibit A to determine if the product fits into Groups A-G, Group H or Group I. (Please be aware that different methodologies are applied to calculate servings of grain component based on creditable grains. Groups A-G use the standard of 16 grains creditable grain per oz eq; Group H uses the standard of 28 grams creditable grain per oz eq; and Group I is reported by volume or weight).

Indicate which Exhibit A Group (A-I) the Product Belongs: B

	Description of Food Buying Guide	Portion Size of Product as Purchased	Weight of one ounce equivalent as listed in SP 30-2012	Creditable Amount *
Grains	WG Pizza Crust	1.229	1	1
<b>Total Creditable Amount</b>				<b>1.0000000</b>

<sup>1</sup> (Portion Size) ÷ (Exhibit A weight for one oz eq)

<sup>2</sup> Total Creditable Amount must be rounded **down** to the nearest quarter (0.25) oz eq. Do **not** round up.

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased 2.14 oz.

Total creditable amount of product (per portion) 1.00 oz.

I further certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 2.14 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 1.00 oz equivalent Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above the 0.24 oz eq. per portion.

*Tammy Roughton*

Nutrition Specialist

Signature

Title

Tammy Roughton

2/23/2023

childnutrition@tyson.com / (479)290-4941

Printed Name

Date

Email / Phone Number

Tyson Foods, Inc. complies with all federal labeling and ingredient identification regulations and has prepared this statement to the best of its ability and knowledge in light of the regulations in effect as of the date this form was executed.

Products and ingredients do change. The user should always review Product Formulation Statements (PFS) for currency and request updated PFS as needed.



# Tyson Product Formulation Statement

Product Name: 6" Whole Grain Breadstick Filled with Mozzarella Cheese Code No: 17020111120  
 Manufacturer: Tyson Foods, INC Case/Pack/Count/Portion/Size: 19.2 LB / 144 / 1 (2.141 oz.) Piece

## I. Meat/Meat Alternate

Please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of Meat/Meat Alternate

	Description of Food Buying Guide	Ounces per Raw Portion of Creditable Ingredient	Multiply	FBG Yield	Creditable Amount *
Cheese	NATURAL OR PROCESS	1	X	1.00	1.00000000
<b>Total</b>					1.00000000

\* Creditable Amount - Multiply ounces per raw portion of creditable ingredient by the FBG Yield Information

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased 2.14 oz.  
 Total creditable amount of product (per portion) 1.00 oz.

(Reminder: Total creditable amount cannot count for more than the total weight of product.)

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 2.14 ounce serving of the above product (ready for serving) contains 1.00 ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any APP used in the product conforms to the Food and Nutrition Service Regulations (7 CFR Parts 210, 220, 225, 226, Appendix A) as demonstrated by the attached supplier documentation.

Signature \_\_\_\_\_ Title Nutrition Specialist  
 Printed Name Tammy Roughton Date 2/23/2023 Email / Phone Number childnutrition@tyson.com / (479)290-4941

Tyson Foods, Inc. complies with all federal labeling and ingredient identification regulations and has prepared this statement to the best of its ability and knowledge in light of the regulations in effect as of the date this form was executed.  
 Products and ingredients do change. The user should always review Product Formulation Statements (PFS) for currency and request updated PFS as needed.



# Product Information

BOS 6" WHOLE GRAIN REDUCED FAT CHEESE BOSCO STICK NP

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
144 Servings Per Container	
<b>Serving Size</b>	<b>1 Bread Stick (61g)</b>
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>150</b>
<b>% Daily Value *</b>	
<b>Total Fat</b> 5g	<b>6%</b>
Saturated Fat 2.5g	<b>13%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
Polyunsaturated Fat	
Monounsaturated Fat	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 15mg	<b>5%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 220mg	<b>10%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 17g	<b>6%</b>
Dietary Fiber 2g	<b>7%</b>
Total Sugars 1g	
Includes 1g Added Sugars	<b>2%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 10g	
Vitamin D 2µgmg	<b>10%</b>
Calcium 222mg	<b>15%</b>
Iron 1mg	<b>6%</b>
Potassium 80mg	<b>2%</b>
* The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

### Ingredient Statement

CRUST: Flour Blend [Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Enzyme, Folic Acid)], Water, Golden Brown Sugar (Sugar, Molasses), Corn Oil, Salt, Yeast, Sorbitan Monostearate. CHEESES: Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Reduced Fat/Reduced Sodium Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Nonfat Milk, Modified Food Starch\*, Cheese Culture, Salt, Potassium Chloride\*, Natural Flavors\*, Annatto, Vitamin A Palmitate, Enzymes). \*Ingredients Not in Regular Mozzarella Cheese.

### Allergen(s) - Known to Contain

Wheat  
Milk

### Equivalents

System ID	System Name	Equivalent
SAPMM	Old Tyson	702011-1120
SAP4MM	New Tyson	17020111120